ST STANISLAUS BASILICA, Chicopee, MA
High School Confirmation Preparation – 2025 to 2065, As of: Sept 4, 2025
**MT Tom Hike… Saturday Sept 27, 2025; 1-3 pm
**St Stanislaus Basilica Bazaar – Sat, Oct 18, 2025 … volunteer and help (2 hours between 10-5)
**Parish Retreat to be scheduled in Winter; plus attend Diocesan Youth Rally March 7, 2026 & Steubenville East – July 2026
**Service requirement:  10 hours (can serve in community or at St Stans:  mass reader or server, pinch pierogis, teach K-8 Faith Formation/CCD Saturday mornings, other volunteer)
**We will take some field trips to “Live Catholic”
Normal Sunday Times this year are 11:00 am to 2:00 pm; 2nd and 4th Sunday of the month (mostly)
Sundays:  Start in Church for Mass at 11am, then move to School
Saturday, November 8, 2025 – 4-7 pm mass & meal & program—St Stans Jubilee Year Youth Rally –  (special music at mass and during program from Psalm 33), Special Kickoff
Sunday, Nov 23, 2025, 11-2 pm
	Sunday, November 23, 2025 – 2 read at 11:00 am mass
Sunday, December 7, 2025, 11-2 pm
Sunday, December 21, 2025, 11-2 pm
Sunday, December 21, 2025 –  2 Read at 11:00 am Mass
**Wed or Thurs, December 24 or 25, 2025 attend one Christmas mass (best with family)
Sunday, January 11, 2026, 11-2 pm
Sunday, January 11, 2026 – 2 read a11:00 am Mass
Sunday, January 25, 2026, 11-2 pm
Sunday, February 8, 2026, 11-2 pm
	**Wed, Feb 18, 2026 – Ash Wednesday – get ashes during day- see Basilica schedule
Sunday, February 22, 2026, 11-2 pm 
Sunday, February 22, 2026 – 2 read at 11:00 am Mass

**Saturday, March 7, 2026 YOUTH RALLY AT POPE FRANCIS HS; 4:00 – 9:00 PM; TAKE VAN OR GET DROPPED OFF, all attend
Sunday, March 8, 2026, 11-2 pm
Sunday, March 22, 2026, 11-2 pm 
Sunday, March 22, 2026 – 2 read at 11:00 am Mass

**Th or Fri, April 2 or 3rd, 2026 Attend either Holy Thursday or Good Friday service (with family)
**Sat or Sun, April 4 or 5, 2026, Attend either Easter Vigil or Easter Sun mass (with family)
Sunday, April 12, 2026 , 11-2 pm 
Sunday, April 26, 2026, 11-2 pm
Sunday, April 26, 2026 – 2 read at 11:00 am Mass
Sunday, May 3, 2026, 11-2 pm  (avoiding May10, 2026-MothersDay, May 17 - Friars meeting, May24-MemDay)

Sunday, May 31, 2026 – Last Sunday 11-2 pm session 
Sunday, May 31, 2026 – 2 read at 4:00 pm Mass

***Fri-Sunday, July XX-XX, 2026, “Steubenville East” YOUTH RALLY, Mass Mutual Center, Springfield MA; ALL ATTEND, (date set later)
***CONFIRMATION CEREMONY ITSELF:  Will be in Fall, 2026; probably in October 2026, date set later depending on Bishop’s schedule; will have refresher/practice session
